
注意事项：

1. 餐后30分钟才可使用。

2. 女叩丑啤或者生理期不宜使用。

3. 电子产品不可以水洗， 可以用抹布擦拭。

4. 机器电池没电后及时充电，防止电池亏电。

5. 使用过程感觉身体不适应立即停止使用。

6. 使用时建议佩戴拳击套。

7禁止私自拆卸产品。
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使用说明书

使用前请仔细阅读说明书

产品介绍：

拳击是一种格斗运动，由两个体格和能力相当的对手用手套

盖住拳头互相搏斗，它既是一项业余的，也是一项职业的运

动项目，在进行拳击训练时，通常会使用拳击靶来对选手的

速度和力度进行训练。

由千拳击比赛对手的空档稍纵即逝，相较千力量训练，更重

要的是选手的进攻以及防守的反应能力，产品通过电子控制

灯光指引来训练人的反应能力，通过音效提示是否准确的击

打在目标点上，从而高效的锻炼人的整体协调能力和感应能

力。

操作说明：

产品参数： l 哿目手机充电器(5w1A-2A)通过配的从电线钜妾充电。

输入电压： DC3.7V 功率： 7.4W 

工作电压： 3.7V 

产品尺寸： 40*40*5.Scm 

产品毛重： 2kg 

续航电池容量：

点按调节速度口 点按增加音邑

On/off: 长按3秒开机、关机。
＊ ：开机后短按开始／停止蓝牙功能，当背景音乐停止可以通过

蓝牙设备连接蓝牙，打开同时音乐同步功能开启。打开手机设
翌蓝牙连接，可以播放手机音乐。

Speed: 档位调节循环增加，显示窗口显示为H01-H09, 表示灯的
变化越来越快。

Mode: 自动程序，显示窗口显示为P01-P09, 表示有9个自己变化的程序。

＊开机自检，击打按键激活模式。

充电说明 ：

电池：低电量提示滴滴＂声。
安装说明：

第一种安装方式（如下图） ， 撕开机棹背后的贴纸百梓安装仕想坐安装的堵壁等位墅， 注
众充电口离插座距离不超过1.8米0
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Gloves Operation(lf included): Operation: 

Caution: 

矗

1. Don't use until 30minutes after a meal

2. It should not be used during pregnancy or menstruation

3. Electronic products can not be washed, can be wiped with a rag.

4. The machine battery is out of power after timely cha『ging, to

prevent battery loss.

5. Stop using immediately if you feel that your body is not used to it

6. It is recommended to wear boxing gloves when using

7. It is proh彻ted to disassemble the product without perm1ss1on.
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Please read the instruction before using 

Introduction: 

Boxing is a combat sport in which two opponents of equal size and 
ability cover their fists with gloves.Fighting each other, it is both an 
usually used to train the speed and strength of the players during 
amateur and a professional sport. In boxing, boxing targets are 
boxing training. Since the opponent's gap in boxing matches is so 
short, speed is more important than strength training.hand offensive 
and defensive reflexes, the product uses electionically controlled 
light guidance to train people's ability to respond by sound signals to 
accurately hit the target point, thus efficient forging exercise one's 
overall coordination and sensitivity. 

Technical Data: 

lnput:DC3.7V Power:7.4W WorkingVoltage:3.7V 
Carton: 40x40x5.5cm N.W./G.W.: 1.5kg/2kg 
Battery : 2000mA口

Charging: 

Use the mobile phone charger (5V/1A-2A) to charge via the 
attached cable link. Mounting Boxing Pro should be considered 
close to the wall socket position 

巳

8�8 
On/off : Long press to Power on and Power off. 
* : Bluetooth,press On/Off button to power on or power

off bluetooth.
Speed : Press it to adjust the speed, displaying H01-H09, 

Flashing faster accordingly.Default speed level H01 
Mode : Press it to adjust mode, displaying P01-P09.Each 

mode has diffe「ent speed and difficulty level. 

Assembly: 

G 
1. Peel off the transparent film behind the black adhesive tape and
attach it to the back of the Boxing Pro.(Figure 1)
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